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Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania 
Bloomsburg, PA  17815   

Mr. Eric Ness Assistant VP Facilities Management 570-389-4517 eness@bloomu.edu 

Mr. Colin Reitmeyer 
Assistant Director Planning & 
Construction 570-389-4585 creitmey@bloomu.edu 

Mr. Carl Yorina, Jr. 
Assistant Director Maintenance & 
Operations 570-389-4278 cyorina@bloomu.edu 

Mr. Vince DiLoretto Assistant Director, Facility Services 570-389-4182 vdiloret@bloomu.edu 

California University of Pennsylvania 
California, PA  15419   

Mr. Michael Peplinski Director of Facilities Management 724-938-4950 peplinski@calu.edu 

Mr. Jeff Amos Asst. Dir., Planning and Construction 724-938-1656 amos@calu.edu 

Mr. Michael Kanalis Assistant Director, Building Trades  724-938-5417 kanalis@calu.edu 

Mr. John DeJuliis 
Assistant Director, Utilities and Energy 
Management 724-938-4534 dejuliis@calu.edu 

Cheyney University of Pennsylvania 
1837 University Circle 
Cheyney, PA  19319   

Mr. Charles Berkheimer Facility Manager 610-399-2502 cberkheimer@cheyney.edu 

Ms. Debi Kennedy Fiscal Technician 610-399-2297 dkennedy@cheyney.edu 

Clarion University of Pennsylvania 
Clarion, PA  16214   

Mr. Eric Martin Director of Facilities Management 814-393-2027 emartin@clarion.edu 

VACANT Project Manager   

East Stroudsburg University of Pennsylvania 
East Stroudsburg, PA  18301   

Mr. John Bloshinski Interim Director of Facility Operations  570-422-3631 Jbloshinski@esu.edu 

Ms. Christine Langlois Interim Asst. Dir. of Facilities Mgmt. 570-422-3189 clanglois@esu.edu 

Mr. Scott Heinrich 
Manager, Energy & Utilities Plant 
Services 570-422-3077 Sheinrich@po-box.esu.edu 

Edinboro University of Pennsylvania 
Edinboro, PA  16444   

Mr. Michael Hilbert 
Director of Facilities Management & 
Planning 814-732-2826 mhilbert@edinboro.edu 

Mr. Trent Kosterman Facilities Operations Manager 814-732-2826 tkosterman@edinboro.edu 

Ms. Ashley Spears Manager of Capital Projects 814-732-2826 aspears@edinboro.edu 

Indiana University of Pennsylvania 
Indiana, PA  15705   

Mr. R. Michael Brown 
Associate VP for Facilities 
Management 724-357-5924 rmbrown@iup.edu 

Mr. Raymond L. Wygonik 
Director, Facilities Engineering & 
Construction Group 724-357-4484 Rwygonik@iup.edu 

Mr. Don Woolslayer Director of Facilities Operations 724-357-7781 Donald.Woolslayer@iup.edu 

  



   

Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Kutztown University of Pennsylvania 
Kutztown, PA  19530   

Mr. Terry Brown 
Asst. VP for Facilities, Maintenance 
& Construction 610-683-1573 Tbrown@kutztown.edu  

Mr. Kyle Mills 
Director, Facilities Maintenance and 
Repair 610-683-1387 mills@kutztown.edu 

Lock Haven University of Pennsylvania 
Lock Haven, PA  17745   

Mr. Keith A. Roush Director of Facilities  570-484-2384 KRoush@lhup.edu 

Mr. Richard Getgen Asst. Dir./Maint. and Operations 570-660-5376 rgetgen@lhup.edu  

Mr. J. Leonard Meckley Project Manager 570-484-2018 jlm151@lhup.edu 

Mansfield University of Pennsylvania 
Mansfield, PA  16933   

Mr. Brad Lawton Director of Facilities 570-662-4913 blawton@mansfield.edu 

Mr. Mike Stoudt 
Interim Asst. Dir. of Facilities Mgmt., 
Residence Life Operations Manager 570-662-4938 mstoudt@mansfield.edu 

Mr. Rick Nelson 
Asst. Director, Facilities for Utilities, 
Trades and Project Execution 570-662-4905 rnelson@mansfield.edu 

Millersville University of Pennsylvania 
Palmer Building, 153 Creek Drive 
Millersville, PA  17551   

Mr. Thomas Waltz Assistant Vice President for Facilities  717-871-7875 Thomas.waltz@millersville.edu 

Mr. Greg Black 
Director of Maintenance and 
Operations 717-871-7875 Gregory.black@millersville.edu 

Shippensburg University of Pennsylvania 
Shippensburg, PA  17257   

Mr. J. Lance Bryson 
Associate Vice President for 
Facilities 717-477-1814 Jlbrys@ship.edu 

Mr. William B. Lensie 
Associate Director, Facilities 
Maintenance and Operations 717-477-1486 Wblens@ship.edu 

Mr. Terry L. Starr 
Associate Director, Facilities 
Planning, Design and Construction 

717-477-1123 x 
3432 Tlstar@ship.edu 

Slippery Rock University of Pennsylvania 
Slippery Rock, PA  16057   

Mr. Scott Albert 
Assistant Vice President of Facilities 
& Planning 724-738-4342 scott.albert@sru.edu 

Mr. Paul Novak 
Interim Executive Director, Planning 
& Environmental Health & Safety 724-738-2465 paul.novak@sru.edu 

Mr. Andy Wilson 
Interim Director of Design and 
Construction  724-738-2964 Andrew.wilson@sru.edu 

Mr. Dallas Cott Asst. Director of Campus Services 724-738-2538 dallas.cott@sru.edu 

West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
West Chester, PA  19383   

Mr. James K. Lewis 
Associate Vice President for 
Facilities 610-436-3200 JLewis2@wcupa.edu 

Mr. Pat Brunner 
Executive Director, Facilities Design 
& Construction 610-436-2750 pbrunner@wcupa.edu 

Ms. Kathleen DiJoseph 
Assistant Director, Facilities Design 
& Construction 610-436-2714 kdijoseph@wcupa.edu 

Mr. Tom Clark Director, Facilities Planning 610-436-3599 tclark@wcupa.edu 

Office of the Chancellor, Dixon University Center 
2986 North Second Street, Harrisburg, PA  17110   

Mr. Steven R. Dupes Asst. Vice Chancellor for Facilities  717-720-4118 Sdupes@passhe.edu  

Mr. Alan B. Margraf Director of Facilities Operations 717-720-4115 Amargraf@passhe.edu  

Mr. Robert F. Unger Dir. of Construction Management 717-720-4131 Runger@passhe.edu  

Ms. Dorethe Drue Latin Construction Support Assistant 717-720-4113 
 
Dlatin@passhe.edu  



   

Mr. Thomas Morgan 
Director of Facilities Operations and 
Maintenance-Dixon Center 717-720-4087 Tmorgan@passhe.edu  
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